

**Edmonton International Airport**

Enplaned and Deplaned Passengers

2023 Actual Compared to 2022 Actual

**Monthly Activity Summary**

December

	Domestic			Transborder			International			Terminal Total			FBO			Total Passengers		
	2023 Actual	2022 Actual	% Change	2023 Actual	2022 Actual	% Change	2023 Actual	2022 Actual	% Change	2023 Actual	2022 Actual	% Change	2023 Actual	2022 Actual	% Change	2023 Actual	2022 Actual	% Change
January	372,022	196,961	88.9%	60,532	12,880	370.0%	61,268	20,623	197.1%	493,822	230,464	114.3%	45,288	27,836	62.7%	539,110	258,300	108.7%
February	356,711	202,131	76.5%	65,277	17,458	273.9%	60,224	21,542	179.6%	482,212	241,131	100.0%	43,590	31,434	38.7%	525,802	272,565	92.9%
March	422,629	290,595	45.4%	76,397	28,541	167.7%	61,473	30,878	99.1%	560,499	350,014	60.1%	51,086	40,848	25.1%	611,585	390,862	56.5%
1st Quarter	1,151,362	689,687	66.9%	202,206	58,879	243.4%	182,965	73,043	150.5%	1,536,533	821,609	87.0%	139,964	100,118	39.8%	1,676,497	921,727	81.9%
April	425,522	335,874	26.7%	70,536	41,641	69.4%	53,134	33,013	60.9%	549,192	410,528	33.8%	44,950	35,176	27.8%	594,142	445,704	33.3%
May	505,626	418,667	20.8%	54,543	35,802	52.3%	21,975	12,601	74.4%	582,144	467,070	24.6%	53,974	44,988	20.0%	636,118	512,058	24.2%
June	540,367	462,495	16.8%	51,726	32,569	58.8%	21,294	10,146	109.9%	613,387	505,210	21.4%	47,426	39,950	18.7%	660,813	545,160	21.2%
2nd Quarter	1,471,515	1,217,036	20.9%	176,805	110,012	60.7%	96,403	55,760	72.9%	1,744,723	1,382,808	26.2%	146,350	120,114	21.8%	1,891,073	1,502,922	25.8%
July	638,908	513,052	24.5%	53,596	33,807	58.5%	20,023	11,487	74.3%	712,527	558,346	27.6%	45,442	32,712	38.9%	757,969	591,058	28.2%
August	652,728	546,347	19.5%	54,726	33,315	64.3%	21,556	11,255	91.5%	729,010	590,917	23.4%	55,578	44,666	24.4%	784,588	635,583	23.4%
September	520,345	460,880	12.9%	52,749	31,576	67.1%	16,332	10,847	50.6%	589,426	503,303	17.1%	51,084	46,862	9.0%	640,510	550,165	16.4%
3rd Quarter	1,811,981	1,520,279	19.2%	161,071	98,698	63.2%	57,911	33,589	72.4%	2,030,963	1,652,566	22.9%	152,104	124,240	22.4%	2,183,067	1,776,806	22.9%
October	495,805	450,943	9.9%	65,250	43,239	50.9%	22,096	14,721	50.1%	583,151	508,903	14.6%	50,628	45,198	12.0%	633,779	554,101	14.4%
November	373,171	396,740	-5.9%	65,458	59,248	10.5%	57,770	42,462	36.1%	496,399	498,450	-0.4%	47,224	44,218	6.8%	543,623	542,668	0.2%
December	390,676	402,053	-2.8%	66,823	59,128	13.0%	68,151	53,849	26.6%	525,650	515,030	2.1%	45,474	35,440	28.3%	571,124	550,470	3.8%
4th Quarter	1,259,652	1,249,736	0.8%	197,531	161,615	22.2%	148,017	111,032	33.3%	1,605,200	1,522,383	5.4%	143,326	124,856	14.8%	1,748,526	1,647,239	6.1%
<b>Year To Date Total</b>	<b>5,694,510</b>	<b>4,676,738</b>	<b>21.8%</b>	<b>737,613</b>	<b>429,204</b>	<b>71.9%</b>	<b>485,296</b>	<b>273,424</b>	<b>77.5%</b>	<b>6,917,419</b>	<b>5,379,366</b>	<b>28.6%</b>	<b>581,744</b>	<b>469,328</b>	<b>24.0%</b>	<b>7,499,163</b>	<b>5,848,694</b>	<b>28.2%</b>

<b>Rolling-12-Month Total</b>	<b>5,694,510</b>	<b>4,676,738</b>	<b>21.8%</b>	<b>737,613</b>	<b>429,204</b>	<b>71.9%</b>	<b>485,296</b>	<b>273,424</b>	<b>77.5%</b>	<b>6,917,419</b>	<b>5,379,366</b>	<b>28.6%</b>	<b>581,744</b>	<b>469,328</b>	<b>24.0%</b>	<b>7,499,163</b>	<b>5,848,694</b>	<b>28.2%</b>
-------------------------------	------------------	------------------	--------------	----------------	----------------	--------------	----------------	----------------	--------------	------------------	------------------	--------------	----------------	----------------	--------------	------------------	------------------	--------------

\* Data may contain estimates and is subject to change